Advertisement for Appointment of UGC NEP SAARTHI

(Srinagar Campus, HNB Garhwal University)

To enhance students' participation and make them aware of the various reforms of the higher education system including New Education Policy, UGC has notified appointment of NEP SAARTHIS in every higher Education institution. Following are the duties of the NEP SAARTHI in the University:

Roles and Responsibilities of NEP SAARTHI:

- 1. Work as an ambassador to promote NEP 2020.
- 2. Conduct awareness drives about the various initiatives of NEP 2020 every semester in Higher Education Institutions (HEIs).
- To organise the activities (debates, discussions, competitions, quizzes, and Nukkad natakas) as per the UGC NEP SAARTHIS activity Calendar and other activities as asked by the UGC from time to time.
- 4. Disseminate information regarding NEP 2020 through Posters, Social Media campaigns, other media, and NEP helpdesk in the HEI events.
- 5. Establish meaningful dialogue among students, faculty members, and administrators of the HEIs.
- 6. Prepare brief notes on each NEP initiative for display on campus and submit them online to the
- 7. Attend relevant online programmes organized by the UGC.
- 8. Collect feedback from students to improve the implementation of NEP 2020 in the prescribed format.

Application: For appointment of NEP SAARTHI for Srinagar and Chauras Campus, HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar Garhwal, applications are invited from the following students of the University Campus.

Eligibility:

1. Student admitted in following programmes in session 2024-2025 are eligible to apply for NEP SAARTHI:

B.A- III and B.A-V Semester B.Sc.- III and B.Sc.-V Semester B.Tech-III, and B.Tech-V Semester

Essential requirement: Good Communication skills

How to Apply: Interested students may apply by filling the following google form: https://forms.gle/H7YWic5Xu39dUrGc6

Last date of application for session 2024-25: 12th October, 2024

Process of selection: For final selection, Student will have to undergo written tests followed by interviews related to New Education Policy (NEP).

Certificate: At the end of 1 year, a certificate of participation as SAARTHI will be awarded to the student, subject to satisfactory performance.

NEP Coordinator HNB Garhwal University